Horm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) JMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

04-14-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE
United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice

1			

T TRANSPORT THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103594	cuments or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Yuki NAKANO (03/23/10) and Ryota NAKAMURA (03/23/10)	Name: ROHM CO., LTD						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi						
Execution Date(s):							
x Assignment Merger Change of Name							
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Kyoto						
Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 615-8585						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No						
	attached?						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/654,620 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AI 736 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip: 20005							
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976							
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Signature	April 9, 2010						
Steven M. Rabin - 29,102	Total number of pages including cover 2						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account No. 18-0002

후보스1.723명기원 3유리DUI - 변화생활병원4 1265호수등원 - 122 - 시대 전 대 00-1 -

Attorney Reference: AI-736

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yuki	NAKANO and Ryota NAKAMURA			
hereinafter referred to co	llectively as the assignor, has inver	nted a certain improv	ement	
relating to SEMICONDU	CTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF	MANUFACTURING	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVI	CE,
1 the inventor's declara	tion for said application being exe	cuted concurrently v	vith the execution of this is	nstrument; said
•	the United States Patent and Trade			·
••				
	ng been filed in the United States Pa by given to my attorneys, Steven			
	h (Reg. No. 46,076) and Allen Wo			
Street, N.W., Suite 500,	Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert	here in parentheses	s (Application Serial No1	<u>2/654,620</u>) the
application serial numbe	r of said application when known;			
••	ng been filed under the Patent Coop	•		
Senai No.	, the United States of Amer	ica being designated	•	
nereinafter referred to as noluding any and all divis	HM CO., LTD. of 21. Satin Mizosakisthe assignee, is desirous of acquiresions and continuations thereof, and ag any and all renewals, reissues ar	ring the entire right, t I in and to said inven	title and interest in and to s tion and any and all patent	aid application,
consideration paid by sa assigns, sells and transfe and interest in and to s invention and any and prolongations thereof; sa said application, includin which may be granted to powers, privileges and a and all such patents who penefit of said assignee,	ESSETH, that for and in consideral designer to said assigner, the reserved to said assigner, the reserved to said assigner, and said assigner, and said assigner all patents which may be granted assignee, and said assignee's argument and all divisions and continuous herefor, including any and all reneated and assigner to anywise arising from the granted, including any and all repeated and assignees successors a new held and enjoyed the same, if	aceipt of which is heighee's successors and control did in the successors and assignations thereof, and the swals, reissues and prapertaining there enewals, reissues and assigns, in as and assigns.	reby acknowledged, said and assigns, the full and exceptionations thereof, and any and all renewals gas, to have, hold, exercise the said invention and any prolongations thereof, with of, for and during the terminal prolongations thereof, in pie and beneficial a mani-	assignor hereby lusive right, title in and to said , reissues and e and enjoy the and all patents h all the rights, or terms of any for the use and
AND said assignor h	ereby agrees to perform, upon the s relating to the obtaining or to the	request of said as:	signee, or said assignee's	
	uthorizes and requests the Commis any and all divisions and continuati ace herewith.			
	EXECUTED, this 23 day of	March	. 20/0.	
		ADDIONOD.		
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	Yuki Naka	no
Signature:		Signature: Name:	Yuki NAKANO	
Name: Address:		Name	I GRI JONOVIVO	
Aboress:				
		1	D 3/4 la4 a	
Signature:		Signature:	Ryota NAKAM	UKA
-		Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
)		

PATENT REEL: 024231 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 04/09/2010